

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015  
CC No(s). 1620/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/10/2012  
in CWP No. 4773/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
at Chandigarh)

U.O.I &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VISHWA ENG. PRODUCTS & ORS.  
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for petitioners submits that though an  
undertaking was given to file certain documents, those documents  
are not available. She, therefore, submits that the default on  
that count be condoned and the matter be listed.

In the circumstances, I deem it appropriate to condone  
the default.

The Registry is directed to act accordingly.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER