

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 37458/2013  
U.O.I & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOBIND LAL NAGPAL Respondent(s)

Date : 09/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Singh,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has still to take  
fresh steps to effect service upon the sole respondent. Be taken  
within four weeks' time. Learned counsel for petitioners  
has requested for dasti notice in addition. Notice be accordi  
ngly issued. Be got served. Proof of service be filed within 28 days of  
the service.

List on 01st December, 2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.09.12  
11:34:05 IST  
Reason: